Mt. Fuji West Side Story
Let's go by scheduled bus!

Mt. Fuji West
Side Story

[
i -
4 '_llr IMt. Fuji west side sightsesing liaison conference

chock!

Mt. Fuji West Side Story
Transportation Information Website

We have created a website for
smart phone to introduce the
contents of this pamphletin a
more detailed and easier way
to understand.

Mt. Fuji West Side Story
Passport

It is a website that is linked with
the “Premium Passport", a booklet
that covers all the attractions on
the west side of Mt. Fuji and comes
with reward coupons. Check for
the latest information from here!

Premium Passports are obtainable
by purchasing Mt. Fuji West Side
Excursion Bus Ticket.

*Comes with Reward Coupons for
39 recommended locations.

http://www.fujisan-westsidestory.jp E#x
(Mt. Fuji West Side Story )(seci

Information about sightseeing

Fujinomiya City Tourism Division TEL.0544-22-1155
Fujkawaguchiko Town Tourism Division TEL.0555-72-3168

Information about transportation

FUJIKYUSHIZUOKABUS, Inc. TEL.0544-26-8151
FUJIKYUYAMANASHIBUS, Inc. TEL.0555-72-6877

M. Fuji West Side &
Recommended sightseeing spots

Lake Shojiko Tatego-hama (Lake side)

The scenery of Kodakifuji, said to be the best in the
Fuji Five Lakes, is directly in front of you.

Inthe view of Mt. Fuji from Tatego-hama Beach
on the north shore of Lake Shojiko, Mt. Fuji
seems to be cradling in its arms Mt. Omuro in

A-Ton the Mé-é

the foreground. Hence the name Kodakifuji, which means "Mt. Fuji with baby in arms."

In the bracing air of the lakeshore, you can see Mt. Fuji directly in front of you.

M Routes used: 1) Shinfuji Station - Fujinomiya Station - Kawaguchiko Station - Mt. Fuji Station Route
2) Narusawa/Lake Shojiko/Lake Motosuko sightseeing bus "BLUE LINE"

BNearest bus stop: 1) Fujimiso Mae,”2) Kodaki Fuji View Point

M Distance to bus stop:1) 2) Approx. 80m (1 min. walk)

The Mt. Fuji West Side area includes numerous spots for
viewing Mt. Fuji that most tourists don't know about. You can
also find many striking natural beauty and historic places of
worship in the foothills of Mt. Fuji. Here we'll show you how to
reach some of these recommended spots by scheduled bus.

Lake Motosuko Pleasure Cruiser “Mogftn”
View Point of Mt. Fuji (As seen on 1,000 yen note)
A Cruise Ship on the Blue, Shining Lake Motosuko
& Views that have appeared on Banknotes

Lake Motosuko is an extremely deep lake of 138 m,
and is also well-known for its clear waters. You can
enjoy about 25 minutes of cruise time on the

Mogrun, a cruise which runs on Lake Motosuko. ‘Mt. Fuji as seen on 1,000 yen Bill'is a view drawn
beautifully on Japanese banknotes. You can see it from the Nakanokura Observation Deck.

A-Ton the Map

I Routes used: 1) Shinfuji Station - Fujinomiya Station - Kawaguchiko Station - Mt. Fuji Station Route
2) Narusawa/Lake Shojiko/Lake Motosuko sightseeing bus "BLUE LINE"

M Nearest bus stop: Lake Motosuko,”Motosuko Tourist Information Center

I Distance from the Bus Stop: Lake Motosuko Pleasure Cruiser "Mogrun” (* A)--Approx. 240m (3 min. walk) from Lake

Motosuko, Mt. Fujias seen on 1,000 yen Bill Observation Deck (* B)-Nakanokura Observation Deck is about 3.7 km from

; 1) 2) Kawaguchiko Station 1) Shinfuji Station the Lake Motosuko Tourist Information Center, about 30 min. by foot to the observation deck summit from there,
Departure point (for Shinfuji Station) (for Kawaguchiko Station) _ S—
e - - K hiko Station 1) Fuketsu (Wind Cave) (for Shinfuji Station)
Ride time: 36 min. 1 hr.31 min. Departure point ?w:asgr‘qcf i Stati 2) Fugaku Fuketsu (Wind Cave) (for Lake
(Time required) (37 min.) (1 hr. 32 min.) (for Shinfuji Station) Motosuko Tourist Information Center)
Fare 1,020 yen 1,850 yen Ride time: 47 min. 1) 21min. (* A: 24 min.* B: 1 hr. 16 min.)
(Time required)| (* A:50 min. * B: 1 hr. 45 min.) | 2) 18 min. (*A:21 min.*B: 1 hr. 13 min.)
£ Fare 1,280 yen 780 yen
Shoji-no-Osugi (Big Cedar) s
;' anokura Observation Deck ? - y -'n-\ L
= Laie, Shojiko Tourist i e 4
Shoji@/& /Information Center Koanso E':%O'(:)uyl/leﬂsleﬁen o 2 4
Motosu Tunnel 24 0 0~
Shoji Lake Hotel® 70 - Lake Motosuko L ) r
. J— -2 F :1 \\\ ,
ujimiso® - y P X
Bo akay fioncment ® - !
[@Kodaki Fuji View Point \
Lake Shojiko =, - [LakelShoijikolTourist InformationiCenter
f ,}, .\ :/,9 PancraiiE R Lake Motosuko Tourist Informatlc;p C%I]'ggp

An incredible assortment of local dishes
and souvenirs of Asagiri Kogen Highland! . i

Michi-no-Eki Asagiri Kogen on the slopes of Mt. Fujiiis =i e
a great place to pick up local specialties as well as
information on sightseeing and getting around. Next
dooris Asagiri Food Park, a one-stop smorgasbord of culinary treats. Here you'll find restaurants that
cook with seasonal ingredients, as well as shops selling pastries, dairy products, saké and more.

= A= onithe.ian

M Routes used: Shinfuji Station - Fujinomiya Station - Kawaguchiko Station - Mt. Fuji Station Route
B Nearest bus stop: Michi-no-eki Asagirikogen (roadside rest area)

W Distance to bus stop:1) Michi-no-eki Asagirikogen (roadside rest area) /
Approx. 160m (2 min. walk) 2) Asagiri Food Park / Approx. 315m (4 min. walk)

Lake Tanukiko/Kyukamura Fuji

Incredible artistic beauty!
View "Diamond Mt. Fuji" from this lake.

Lake Tanukiko is renowned as the lake that affords a
panoramic view of "Diamond Mt. Fuji"; the peak of Mt. Fuji as
the sun rises directly over it. This unforgettable spectacle is
visible only for about a week around April 20th and August 20th and attracts numerous spectators. On your rental
hicycle you can tour around the entire lakeshore, which is dotted with accommodation facilities and campgrounds.

W Routes used: Fujinomiya Station - Shiraito-no-Taki Waterfall - Kyukamura Fuji Route
B Nearest bus stop:Kyukamura Fuji
HDistance to bus stop: Approx. 10m

. Kawaguchiko Station Fuketsu (Wind Cave) . " . . .
Departure point (for Shinfuji Station) (for Shinfuji Station) Departure point Fujinomiya Station (for Kyukamura Fuji)
Ride time: 55 min. 29 min. Ride time: 45 min.
(Time required) (1) 57min. / 2) 59 min.) (1) 31min./ 2) 33min.) (Time required) (46 min.)
Fare 1,340 yen 870 yen Fare 840 yen
"/, // \\\ o \\\\
; N o {E
/ ! \ { \ h
- A o 22 ! \ \ . Tanuki Observation Deck
Michi-no-Eki Asagiri,Kegen [ \ AN 3 ) SN .
’g/’ = M Michi-no- Ekl-Asaglrl Kogen \ X b Diamond Fuji Point®, T gke Tanukiko
_____ y ’_,/’ .E “ =i \\ / \\ \‘I
T ® Asagiri Food Park kS \ ¢ & P J Q
i \ Lake Tanuki South
<. 7 \ ,.' Observation Deck ?
. 1 \ 1 -
s : \‘ ‘.' Kyukamura Fuji® "\ ______________ &
o Asagiri CC & e . -
Fuji Kachoen Garden Park NN Kyukamura Fuji ® Lake Tanuki Nature School
\

Shiraito-no-Taki WaterFall

The water spilling like strands
of silk creates idyllic scenery.

Shiraito-no-Taki Waterfall has attracted admirers since
ancient times. Virtually all of the water that flows over this
150m-wide, 20m-tall waterfall is springwater from Mt.
Fuji.Its temperature is 12°Cyear-round, so in the summer the spray in the plunge basin brings a refreshing
coolness to the air. Nearby are several shops and an observation deck that is wheelchair-accessible.

M Routes used: 1) Shinfuji Station - Fujinomiya Station - Kawaguchiko Station - Mt. Fuji Station Route
2) Fujinomiya Station - Shiraito-no-Taki Waterfall - Kyukamura Fuji Route

I Nearest bus stop: 1) Shiraito-no-Taki Waterfall Ent. /2) Shiraitotaki Tourist Information Center Mae

M Distance to bus stop: 1) Approx. 850m (11 min. walk),/2) Approx. 680m (9 min. walk)

Fujisan Hongu Sengen-Taisha Shrine

This shrine is the head shrine of all 1,300
Sengen Jinja shrines that worship Mt. Fuji.

Asthe head shrine of all 1,300 Sengen Jinja shrines in Japan, Fujisan
Hongu Sengen Taisha Shrine s believed to house the spirit of M.
Fujiitself. A rear shrine (okumiyal, an outbuilding of the main shrine,
is erected at the summit of M. Fuji. All of the area above the eighth station on the trail ascending the mountainis a part of the
sacred precinct of this rear shrine. Don't leave without seeing Wakutamaike, a pond that gushes with snowmelt from Mt. Fuji

i
< “A-don thé".m;'ap

I Routes used: 1) Shinfui Station - Fujinomiya Station - Kawaguchiko Station - M. Fuji Station Route 2) Fujinomiya Station -
Shiraito-no-Taki Waterfall- Kyukamura Fuji Route 3) Manno-Awakura Circle Route Bus/Awakura-Manno Circle Route Bus

M Nearest bus stop: 1) Fujinomiya Station,”2) Sengentaisha,”3) Wakutamanoike
I Distance to bus stop: 1) Approx. 980m (13 min. walk),/2) Approx. 300m (4 min. walk),/3) Approx. 200m (3 min. walk)

1) Kawaguchiko Station

1)2) Fujinomiya Station (1) for Kawaguchiko Station /
(for Shinfuji Station)

Departure point 2)forShiraitono Taki Waterfal/ Kyukamura Fuj)

2)3) Fujinomiya Station
(2) for Shiraito no Taki Waterfall and Kyukamura Fuji /
3) for Manno and Awakura)

1) 2) Kawaguchiko Station

Bis g e (for Shinfuji Station)

Ride time: 1 hr. 12 min. 1) 20 min. / 2) 30 min. Ride time: 1 hr. 35 min. 2) 2 min./ 3) 4 min.
(Time required) (1 hr. 23 min.) (1) 31min./ 2) 39min.) (Time required) (1 hr. 48 min.) (2) 6 min./ 3) 7 min.)
Fare 1,730 yen 620 yen Fare 2,100 yen 2)3) 150 yen
Sengiriashe S ine )
@ \ @ Fujimj Stone Wakutamaike Poad 9 Wakutamanoike

Shiraitotaki Tourist

Information Center Mae ~ Shiraito no Taki

Waterfall Ent

@ ‘Shiraito:no e
Shiraitomno Taki Waterfallﬁomnmwspm i @ Maki Touristinformation Center
9 . Shiraito no Taki Waterfall

eObservatory .*. Otodome Falls

()

@)

NE

ishi-fujinomiya Sta.

N Mt.Fuji World Heritage @

\\\\\\\\ Center,Shizuoka Mt.Fuii World
Moo M Heritage Center,
n Shizuoka

PP Sengen TaishaShrine
9 iy Nagayamon/History Center

815 EA!LUOU![I’H

e15 eAlWoUIN

Fujinomiya [jourist Assoolatlon

%?

Lake Motosuko

A-1 on the M
‘Suggested Sightseeing Planso on the Map

Take the best shot of Mt. Fujil

[ Day 1 ,A': START J 1 night 2 days

Fujinomiya Sta. 10:30 a.m.

?\ By Foot
v Mt.Fuji World Heritage Center,Shizuoka 10:45 a.m.

',»\ By Foot A ;)n the Map
v Fujisan Hongu Sengentaisha Shrine 11:20 am. - i

g Sengentaisha Shrine 11:52 a.m. Departure
(Destination Inokashira)

¢

Shiraito no Taki Waterfall 12:20 p.m. Arrival

Shiraito no Taki Anenormous amount of water falls down like a thousand white
Waterfall Walk  streaks over agiant arch standing at 20 m tall and 150 m wide.

Shiraito no Taki Waterfall Ent. 12:40 p.m. Departure
(Destination Mt. Fuji Sta.)

Michi-no-Eki Asagiri Kogen 12:52 p.m. Arrival m

Michi-no-Eki Asagiri Kogen,
Food Park, Fuji Kachoen Garden Park,
Asagiri Paraglider School

I b

Michi-no-Eki Asagiri Kogen 2:52 p.m. Departure
(Destination Mt. Fuji Sta.)

0 4 »0)

2 Lake Motosuko 3:05 p.m. Arrival
Lake Motosuko Walk,
Lake Motosuko Pleasure Cruiser “Mogrun”

g Lake Motosuko 4:41 p.m. Departure
(Blue Line)

% Panoramic Viewing Platform Base (Lake Shojiko) 4:50 p.m. Arrival

Lake Shojiko

(Day2,4 - START |

Panoramic Viewing Platform Base (Lake Shojiko) 8:46 a.m. Departure

g
v (Destination Mt. Fuji Sta.)
g

> GoAL |

Kawaguchiko Sta. {
9:22 a.m. Arrival

How to use the scheduled bus service

_... Shiraito no Taki Waterfall q

A-3 on the Map

s
Suggested Sightseeing Plans @

Tour the mysterious locations and
the blessed waters of Mt. Fuji!

[ AZSTART |

g Kawaguchiko Sta. 10:18 a.m. Departure

v (Green Line)

% Fugaku Fuketsu (Wind Cave) 10:43 a.m. Arrival

Fugaku Fuketsu (Wind Cave)-surrounded by lush
greens of Aokigahara Jukai Forest. Once you go
inside, it is cool even during the summer with an
average temperature of 3°C. Itis anatural refrigerator
that was used to store silkworm eggs up until early
Showa period (approximately in the late 20's).

@ Fugaku Fuketsu (Wind Cave) 11:59 a.m. Departure

v (Blue Line)

§  Lake Motosuko 12:20 p.m. Arrival

Lake Motosuko Walk,
Lake Motosuko Pleasure Cruiser “Mogrun”

The deepest lake among the Fuji Five Lakes, Lake
Motosuko, is extremely clear and is the most
beautiful out of all the five lakes. If you take the
Mogrun cruise ship, you can see sockeye salmon,
rainbow trouts, big-scaled redfin, and other fish
from two of the ship's bottom window.

A-Ton the Map

Lake Motosuko Tourist Information Center Mae 2:55 p.m. Departure

o e

g
v (Destmatlon Shin- FUJI Sta.)
g

Shiraito no Taki WaterfalEnt, 3:20 pm, Arrival
Shiraito no Taki Waterfall,
Otodome Falls, Obinmizu Spring

Clear, reflective water flows from Obinmizu spring,
located right by the Shiraito no Taki Waterfal. Its
name, obinmizu (meaning the hair on the temples
in Japanese), derives from a legend that Minamoto
no Yoritomo fixed the scattered hair.

E Shiraito no Taki Waterfall 4:30 p.m. Departure

v (Destination Fujinomiya Sta.)
(weekends and holidays Destination Shin-Fuji Sta.)

@ Sengentaisha Shrine 4:55 p.m. Arrival
"’\ By Foot
v Fujisan Hopgu Sengentaisha Shrine, Mt.Fuji World Heritage Center,Shizuoka

"’\ By Foot

A-3 on the Map

Fujinomiya Sta. { P GoAL }

. Lake Shojiko
) : A-1 on the M
Suggested Sightseeing Plans 9 on the Map

Things to do on Mt. Fuji!

{ DayhA': START } 1 night 2 days
g Kawaguchiko Sta. 9:10 a.m. Departure > Saiko Bat Cave 944 am. Arrival

(Green Line)

' Nature Guide (About 1 hour)

386.5 min total length, the temperature in

the cave is different from other caves and

stays warm during the winter. In the past,
many bats would hibernate in this cave.

E Saiko Bat Cave 11:14a.m. Departure D> Fugaku Fuketsu (Wind Cave) 11:29 am. Arrval
(Green Line)
' Fugaku Fuketsu (Wind Cave) Walk

& Fugaku Fuketsu (Wind Cave) 11:59 a.m. Departure B> Shoji (Lake Shojiko) 12:07 pm. Arrival
(Blue Line)
v Lake Shojiko Walk
Lake Shojiko was praised as Switzerland of the East
by foreigner during the Meiji period (1868 - 1912)
Itis selected as one of the 100 Views of Mt. Fuji.

A-Ton the Map |

@ Fujimiso Mae (Kodaki Fuji View Point) 2:14 p.m. Departure ) Lake Motosuko 230 p.m. Arrival
(Blue Line)
Lake Motosuko Walk

5 Lake Motosuko 255 pm. Departure D> Shiratono TakiWaterfall Ent, 320 pm. Arivl
(Destination Shin-Fuji Sta.)

Shiraito Nature Park, Shiraito no Taki Waterfall

E Shiraito no Taki Waterfall Ent, 418 p.m. Departure D> Lake Tanuki Ent.431p.m. Arrval
(Destination Inokashira) -
' Lake Tanukiko Walk V&) Rental Bikes |
Lake Tanukiko A-3on the lep

(Day 2,4 START )

E Lake Tanukiko Ent. 927 am. Departure. > hiritono Taki WatefallEnt 41 am. Ariva
(Destination Fujinomiya Sta.)

' Shiraito no Taki Waterfall, Otodome Falls, Obinmizu Spring

% Shiraito no Taki Waterfall Ent, 1040am. Departure P> Inokashira Ent, 10:51 am. Arrival

(Destination Mt. Fuji Sta.)
v Sky Asagiri, Fuji Trout Farm, Jinba no Taki Waterfall,
_Inokashira Park Walk
@ Inokashira Ent, 309 pm. Departure > Mt Fuj World Heritage Center Shizuoka at approximately 339 pim.
(Destination Shin-Fuji Sta.)
v Mt Fuji World Heritage Cther,Shizuoka, Fujisan Hongu Sengentaisha Shrine

}’\ By Foot

Fujinomiya Sta. | P GoaL

Wait for the bus at the bus stop

Check the bus stop, destination and
schedule before waiting for the bus

Once the bus has come,
confirm the destination

Destination is displayed on the front
and the side of the bus

Please ride the bus from the
door in the middle of the cabin

Depending on the route, some buses are
ridden from the front of the bus

Take a bus fare zone
ticket at the entrance

When using PASMO or Suica, please
touch card to card reader

Inside the bus---

+Do not stick head or limbs out the window of the bus

-Give up seats for elderly, those with physical
disabilities or passengers with babies

*Turn off mobile phones in the vicinity of
the priority seats

+Please do not stand up from seat until the
bus stops

Bus fare and next bus stop
are displayed on the screen
at the front of the bus

After your stop is announced
and displayed on the screen
at the front of the bus, press
the closest disembark button

Pay fare before disembarking

-Pay the fare corresponding to your fare
zone ticket number displayed on the
screen at the front of the bus

+Put both the fare and fare zone ticket in
the fare box

+No change will be given, so please pay
exact amount(When using PASMO or
Suika, please touch card to card reader)

Disembark from door at front of bus

Make sure not to forget your belongings
or luggage



Semhanotaki - tll Kofu-Minami ] e = P =nr "V ]l!:lnnkey :Ll‘l:l‘: 2 .. )
Falls g { i sty ; 2t g 4
: KR : N - i B us routes Lake Kawaguchivo sightsceing bus ‘RED LINE" Departure schedule
. Settogata
1736, 3
F:](:Snno:ai(é hlkawamlsat;\\ ) Ko}u\cl ty Mt. Kaiieyama Kawaguchiko Sta. | 9:00 17:45
" Town i Sion Lt Koo sisenglus S ymbo e :
p A ‘ o MAEET e ogade AGE i Fuji i i i inat] ] . :
n % A Available bus routes of Mt.Fuji West Side Excursion Bus Ticket Destination Kawaguchiko Herb Hall | 9:12 17:52
Narusawa/Lake 3h0J|k0/Lake Motosuko sightseeing bus Py M. Fuji Sta. 9:00 9:50 10:10 10:30 11:00 14:00 14:50 16:30 17:15 18:00 LnEEESIE 9013 17:53
sy A A Shinfuit Station - Fuinomiva Station - K Hiko Station - M. Fut Staton Rout Fuji-Q Highland Mae(No.2 Gate) 9:04 9:54 10:14 10:34 11:04 14:04 14:54 16:34 17:22 18:04 ':““”’ec:,‘l'(”"vlln°pewayf?; Z:g :;jgg
- Tomiva ol '55; = 2 o e IN-Tuji Station - Fujinomiya Station - Rawaguchiko station - Wt. Fuji dStation noute Kawaguchiko Sta. 9:08 9:20 9:58 10:18 1038 11:08 11:30 13:40 14:08 14:58 15:50 16:38 17:26 18:08 G:Z?:;;;s:;\m:um 924 1808
locks h '~ ‘ . . . . o . .
\ Nkl Okan Road £ Lake (matsiglest aug Vishiked This scheduled bus cuts across the Mt. Fuji West Side area. It makes 4 round trips daily Fujisan World Heritage Center i 9:25 ! ! ¢ ! 11:35 13:45 i i 15:55 ¢ l ! - -
) 5 3 v ooy ST ntaebthhem | 9125 18:05
= S 85 Saiko Yachomo mari S geffshiaayama between Shin-Fuji Sta. / Fujinomiya Sta. and Kawaguchiko Sta. / Mt. Fuji Sta. Main Katsuyama 9:18 I 10:08 1028 10:48 11:18 P B 14:18 15:08 B 16:48 1736 18:18 ook - -
. Sa,k,, i iTe Gogod }M _\;w-“ s y JE ) ! 5 i b el - liciku Kubota Art Museum | 9:26 | .- ik o Denarture 118-06
S [<odaki Fuji View POlﬂt 4 destinations: Fujimiso Mae (Kodaki Fuji View Point), Lake Motosuko, Michi-no-Eki Asagiri Ippongi 9:24 9:40 10:14 10:33 10:54 11:24 11:50 14:00 14:24 15:14 16:10 16:54 17:42 18:24 KawaguchkoNaturalLving Center | 9:32 5 9 b. P ogy L1812
Kogen, Shiraito no Taki Waterfall, Shizuoka Prefecture Fujisan World Heritage Center Fuji Midori no Kyukamura 9:30 ! 10:20 10:39 11:00 11:30 ! ! 14:30 15:20 ! 17:00 17:49 18:30 Return Route - KawaguchikoSta, o0 osp:;ate etv:ele;l b
S | —— Michi-no-Eki Narusawa l 9:44 l { ! ! 11:54 14:04 ! ! 16:14 l ! KawaguchkoNaturl Liing Center | 9:32[ @M. - %> pm. at -min. [ 9g:12
Kok, /Mﬁnusm 4 S 4 i B e oo oo Narusawa/Lake Shojiko/Lake Motosuko sightseeing bus “BLUE LINE” Koyodai Ent. 9:31 9:47 10:21 10:40 11:01 11:31 11:57 14:07 14:31 15221 16:17 17:01 18:31 ltchiku Kubota Art Museum | 9:37 | intervals. 18:17
: :Qi"”’ SN >4 ji Kawaguc |ko Tow D u ’ ) o ) Hyoketsu (Ice Cave) 9:33 9:48 10:23 10:42 11:03 11:33 11:58 14:08 14:33 15:23 16:18 17:03 18:33 bt it | 9:38 | *ForYagisaiPark, buses operate | 18:18
o pn o Fu‘(v .‘,.’.':,5"':‘.'.',:"""1“""’* ; nokigahara ukai Farest Narusawa HYoketsu 5 dtiass Rt ) roads 0o ro&1 and <hoppingarea) This b“_5 mgkes 4 (ound trips daily from KaW?QUCh'kO Sta. to Lake Motosuko. From Fuketsu (Fugaku Fuketsu (Wind Cave) 934 9:49 10:24 10:43 11:04 11:34 11:59 14:09 1434 15:24 16:19 17:04 18:34 Music Forest M 9:39 ?j:wee,"fm la-m~-5=08 pm.at [18:19
(hs soem an 1,000yen Bl TR PSR G hiy i Koyodai En. [ u/: - \ lake Saiko sightseeing bus Fugaku Fuketsu (Wind Cave) bus stop you can also transfer Shoji 9:43 9:57 10:33 10:52 11:13 11:43 12:07 14:14 14:43 15:33 16:24 17:13 18:43 favagqukobuseumafAr | 9:40] TN 18:20
Lake Motosuko Ngg Narusawsinkan Golf Field 2 ’(Suvm o J..';'.’Fp';?ﬁm /B for Lake Shojiko and Lake Motosuko. % Main Destinations: Michi-no-Eki Narusawa, Fujimiso Mae (Kodaki Fuji View Point) 9:43 9:57 10:33 10:52 11:13 11:43 12:07 14:14 14:43 15:33 16:24 17:13 18:43 Plasure Criser/ Ropewy . | 9:46 18:26
: isot“Mogrunl” Forest Nafysawa Golf & | wichho- ok Fuiyosida Fugaku Fuketsu (Wind Cave), Fujimiso Mae (Kodaki Fuji View Point), Lake Motosuko Panoramic Viewing Platform 9:44 9:58 10:34 10:54 11:14 11:44 12:08 14:18 14:44 15:34 16:28 17:14 18:44 Ya"‘a"”hl']iem M"b‘e““l‘l B 15523
ey T / — Narus Ji Kenmaruhl /E’m “";uhm_ | Lake Motosuko 9:55 10:07 10:43 11:02 11:23 11:55 12:17 14:27 14:55 15:43 16:37 17:23 18:55 Kaw;g;?s;;i ';erkHa 2:2 18i30
WWindeave).. [ /| RitanArena Lake Kawaguchiko sightseeing bus “RED LINE” i i ot 9:55 10:10 10:45 11:04 11:25 11:55 12:20 14:30 14:55 15:45 16:40 17:25 18:55 : ; .
", Omura Cave i anurokn /Park Kawaguchiko Sta. | 10:04 18:39
MotasuFuketsu . 2" na/Mori . . g Kai-tokiwa Sta y 11:43 i i i
(Wind cave) e oSt o Departs every 15 minutes from Kawaguchiko Sta. to Kawaguchiko alL10 : :
F &"s“k“ Resm i O \:"J(uzi:ﬂrgﬁsu l_ k S ik ht b f g m”mmm“zummm L:‘:‘zq‘:“rhms P ivi 4 % Mai i g- ; ¢ " Shimobe-Onsen Sta. ! 11:50 ! ! !
A # ruiiganekogen Mt. Omyro aKe dalko Slg seelng US Natural Living Center. ¢Main Destinations: ~Kawaguchiko~Fujisan — —
k( = vl Nagao M . q s s Michi-no-Eki Asagiri Kogen 10:03 12:03 15:03 19:03
Mt Amagadaid” Pasé i -Nagao s Panorama Ropeway, Lake Kawaguchiko Pleasure Cruiser, Music Forest T 1009 12:09 1509 19:09 "o ' “ "
b oo~ | Museum, Kawaguchiko Museun of Art, Itchiku Kubota Art Museurn CHE S - : : : Leke ko sightseeing bus "GREEN LINE" eparture chedul
FUIIYUShIda City ¥ """"“""""E g 9 g Makaino Ranch 1015 1215 1515 19:15
Fujisusono ===~ Shiraito no Taki Waterfall Ent 10:20 12:20 15:20 19:20 3
. . . “ ” - - - - - Kawaguchiko Sta. | 9:10 16:40
‘ Lake Saiko sightseeing bus “GREEN LINE Mt Fuji World Heritage Center Shizuoka 10:39 12:39 15:39 19:39 City Hall Ent. 913 16:43
Departs every 30 minutes from Kawaguchiko Station. Tours popular spots Fujinomiya Sta. 10:43 12:43 15:43 19:43 Yamanashi Gem Museum | 9:17 16:47
ui{,gaes... along the shores of Lakes Kawaguchiko and Saiko. Main destinations: Saiko Shin-Fuji Sta. 11:15 13:15 16:15 20:15 Kawaguchiko Herb Hall | 9:18 16.48
Yoshidaguch q Armymn i . i N . . . . . . .. . . Yagisaki Park 9:22 16:52
1 T gatkc(\a/\\/{‘fd(;?\éaFCaVi;r FSa'kOk 'yFaSL“t“O (S\R’IFOdNCe”bi;' SEl ) Vs ] Inbound Shin-Fuji Sta. — Fujinomiya Sta. = Michi-no-Eki Asagiri Kogen — Lake Motosuko — Kawaguchiko Sta. = Mt. Fuji Sta. o o 53
N ark (Wild Bird Forest), Fugaku Fuketsu (Wind Cave : :
\ o _9 Bus Service Symbols Blue Line Blue Line _— Blue Line Blue Line Fuji Omuro Sengen-jinja Shrine | 9:26 16:56
4thsltsatinn\ T T e e e e e e S e Destination IMt. Fuji Sta.| Mt. Fuji Sta. |Mt. FujiSta. Kawaguchiko Sta. |Mt. Fuji Sta. |Mt. Fuji Sta. | Mt. Fuji Sta. Kawaguchiko Sta. [Mt. FujiSta. |Mt. FujiSta. Kawaguchiko Sta. [Mt. FujiSta. |Mt. FujiSta. KawaguchikoSta. |Mt. Fuji Sta. Michi-no-Eki Katsuyama | 9:29 16:59
' " ' " Komitake Shrine | | K . -0~ .- p P . .
Shin-fuji Station - FunnomlyaS ation - Kawaguchiko Station - M. Fuji Station Hou et iy Jh " oJI . y 1l ol y f i\ t Shin-FujiSta. 715 945 1145 1345 e EER A
_ SiiEton is scheduled bus connects Fujinomiya Station to numerous sightsee- Fujinomiya Sta. 7:50 10:20 12:20 14:20 : :
« Asagi QutdoapRetty Cnter Gwa ighiands I Lot ing spots including Shiraito-no-Taki Waterfall, Lake Tanukiko and Fujisan MtFuji World Heritage Center Shizuoka 7551 1021 1221 1421 Sliasilboldng 9:34 70
Al ! 3 Hongu Sengen-taisha Shrine. Main destinations: Fujisan Hongu Sengen- Shiraito no Taki Waterfall Ent. 8:10 10:40 12:40 14:40 E:f;fm:&;mﬁ;: gjig 1;?3
Taisha Shrine, Shiraito-no-Taki Waterfall, Kyukamura Fuji Makaino Ranch 815 10:45 12:45 14:45 i - :
% 4 o ke L . .
, | Inokashira Ent. 8:21 10:51 12:51 14:51 .S.aIL ?.‘Balt\c;zef |a‘:a Save)\ Z:; 1;:;
) g s f Fujinomiya Station - Taisekiji Temple Ent. - Kamijo Route Mic:;-no-iki gsagiriSKogen siz7 1of7 1zl57 14157 Saiko lyashi-no-SatoNenba | 9:50 17:20
s \ ; - . . imobe-Onsen Sta. 13:20 SaloYatenoMorFak WidBidFores) | 9:53 17:23
) 2 ihlls ;€h1e_dulel(j buhs' cho.nr;ectdefupr?omrl]ya Station r\;[O'S%OtS'SUC'h as' Kai-tokiwa Sta. 1 ! B 13:25 i Gotenniwa 9156 yovaquchioSta.D 17:26
{ ) : alsekiji femple, which Is famed forits cherry trees. Main destinations: ot ek 832 10:10 10550 11:05 1130 1220 1305 1405 1230 1505 1545 16:40 1725 Fugaku Fuetsu (Wind Gve) | 9:59 | 2 aquciko a. Depatue ~r=-7 5
; — o N~  Fusan Hom Taisekiji Temple Lake Motosuko 8:32 10:11 10:51 11:05 1131 12221 13:05 14:06 1431 15:05 15:46 16:41 17:26 RyuguDotetsu (Lava vt | 10:01 | BUSES Operate between -,
Lake Tanukiko e 2 A Panoramic Viewing Platform 8:46 10:20 11:01 11:16 11:4 12:30 13:16 14:16 14:40 15:16 15:56 16:50 17:36 Saiko Bat Cave (Lava Cave) | 10:04 9510?-"}-'4140 pm.at T17:34
et Taiukiko) [ — Fujimiso Mae (Kodaki Fuji View Point) 8:46 10:20 11:01 11:16 11:41 12:30 13:16 14:16 14:40 15:16 15:56 16:50 17:36 Salkolyashi-no-SatoNenba_10:10 | 30-min. intervals. 17:40
“ 0o ” . . . " . . i i . .
v NE Goriki-kun”, a sightseeing bus tour which takes you around Fujinomiya City Shoji 8:47 1021 11:02 11:17 11:42 12:31 13:17 1417 14:41 15:17 15:57 16551 17:37 :‘,:mTM!MhUk:(?FSTUGMTM 10:11 17:41
i Tanukiko Frieniishi . . . ] Fuketsu (Fugaku Fuketsu (Wind Cave) 8:56 1029 11:01 11:26 1151 1239 13:26 1426 14:49 15:26 16:06 16:59 17:46 it WDy 10:13 17:48
s e Th|s schedgled LIS g ety oL Fhe M e e e Hyoketsu (Ice Cave) 8:57 10:30 11:12 11:27 11:52 12:40 13:27 14:27 14:50 15227 16:07 17:00 17:47 Bt Eg 10:21 1751}
G TUkhizglatd sites. Morning and afternoon routes are available. Runs Sat., Sun. and 2 Kovoda Ent P 031 g 129 T4 2 1329 1429 a0 1529 1609 1701 1749 M. Kenashi Cimbing TralEnt,_ 10:22 17:52
e public holidays only. Main destinations: Fujisan Hongu Sengen-Taisha e ::oEk?IN:rl;sawa ! 102t . . : o i i e i ! e : Ashiwada Branch  10:23 17:53
L ; Afra eIl ; M iila : : : : Nagahama 10:24 17:54
B \.\u{.-,inaijiﬁ Shrine, Shiraito-no-Taki Waterfall, Lake Tanukiko, Fuji Milk Land Fuji Midori no Kyukamura 7:45 9:00 9:30 1 11115 11:30 11:55 ! 13:30 14:30 B 15:30 16:10 ! 17:50 Mkhi_noiki Katswama 10:27 s
\ - Ippongi 7:49 9:06 9:34 10:38 1121 11:36 12:01 12:48 13:36 14:36 14:58 15:36 16:16 17:08 17:56 . e 10: :
§ Fuji Omuro Sengen-jinja Shrine  10:29 17:59
y ; . . Katsuyama 7:55 9:12 9:40 { 11:27 11:42 12:07 { 13:42 14:42 { 15:42 16:22 { 18:02 Kawaguchiko Muse MuseumEnt. 10:32 18:02
: Fujisan World Heritage Center | { { 10:53 | { { 13:03 l { 15:13 l | 17:23 l YagisakiPark  10:33 18:03
Mt. Futago -
Asss — l\ - guisusono G u l d e tO T ra n Sfe r PO l n ts Kawaguchiko Sta. 8:05 9:22 9:50 11:00 11:37 11:52 12:17 13:10 13:52 14:52 15:20 15:52 16:32 17:30 18:12 Yamanashi Gem Museum  10:37 18:07
. Fuji-Q Highland Mae(No.2 Gate) 8:09 9:26 9:54 11:41 11:56 12:21 13:56 14:56 15:56 16:36 18:16 Kawaguchiko Herb Hall 10:38 18:08
Fujinomiya Station - Ta|sek|j| Temple Ent. - Kamijo Route . FujiRetivity Park Mt. Fuji Sta. 8:17 9:30 9:58 11:45 12:00 12:25 14:00 15:00 16:00 16:40 18:20 CityHallEnt. _ 10:41 18:11
Park-Gurinpa - - ) ) - ) . ) ) Kawaguchiko Sta. 10:45 18:15
N o Aie . . Bus Service Symbols] No Symbol—Operates every day - A—No operation on weekends and holidays (Operates only on weekdays) [1—Only operates on Sat/Sun/holidays between April 2th - Nov. 30th  Blue Line—Narusawa/Lake Shojiko/Lake Motosuko Sightseeing Bus
Stuango Stone \ & Wt Kuroziga Bus stops that serve as transfer points have different names on each route. [ ymbols]_NoSymbol—0p AL e ys (Operates only ) L2 ) d : o

(Museun of Stnne)

). Sh|mnjnmynren1|

amamiya Sen g ija Shrine Nay

* dt Fujisan AnmonoYu
nmo

Anmnyama Park

< Fuji

. Kanshi

Some bus stops may be far apart or difficult to find. Check the locations of
transfer points before you depart to be sure that you won't get lost.

Point 1 Fuketsu (Wind Cave) / Fugaku Fuketsu (Wind Cave)

T Temple Receive discounts/benefits from 39
: affiliated institutions! with “Mt. Fuji
J BNames of Routes and Bus Stops B-1on the Map Bl b°'5 West Side Story ‘PREMIUM Passpor]
Lt " ﬁmch%s v Shin-fuji Station - Fujinomiya Station - ngaguchlko Station - Mt. Fuji Station Route Shin-Fuji Sta. 715 0:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 1345 14:45 s MREA Test St
R e Fuketsu (Wind Cave) bus stop (80m/1 min. walk from entrance to Fugaku Fuketsu) Fujinomiya Sta. 7:15 | 735 750 | 7:55 ] 830 ] 9:20 [ 9:50 [ 10:20 | 10:50 | 11:20 | 11:20 | 11:50 | 12:20 | 12:50 | 13:15 | 13:20 | 13:50 | 14:20 | 14:50 | 15:20 | 15:20 | 15:50 | 16:15 | 16:20 | 17:40 | 18:10 | 18:45 | 19:05 | 19:44 BoaNTicken
Sh -Fui St -Fui Stati Sh ito-no-Taki Waterfall Ent. - Kvuk = R t . Lake Saiko sightseeing bus "GREEN LINE” MtFuji World Heritage Center Shizuoka 1 1 751 | | ! 1 1 w02 Vo[22 4 [ L (13| L Lol ) Vs L ez | 0 0 1 ! 1
In- UJI a.- unnomlya a |0n |ra| 0-no- [aKl Waterrall en yukamura Ujl oute J Narusawa/Lake Shojiko/Lake Motosuko sightseeing bus "BLUE LINE” Wakutamanoike 1 1 [ 752 | ! 1 L w22 ) 1 i L[]y ! I [1422] 4 1 i 1 1 l 1 ! 1 i

RS a2 Folizondals i . Sengentaisha Shrine 717 | 737 1 | 757 | 832 922 | 952 | [ 1052 [ 1122 [ 1122 [11:52 | 1 [12:52 1322 [ 1352 | 1 | 1452 | 1522 [ 1522 | 1552 1622 | 17:42 | 18:12 | 18:47 | 19:07 | 19:46

u tnsen” /2 //\ $ e Fugaku Fuketsu (Wind Cave) bus stop (80m/1 min. walk from entrance to Fugaku Fuketsu) Honmonji TempleEnt. | 7:34 | 7:54 | | | 814 | 849 | 939 | 1009 | | | 11:09 | 11:39 [ 11:39 | 1209 | | | 1309 13:39 | 1409 | | | 1509 | 15:39 | 1539 | 16:09 16:39 | 17:50 | 18:29 | 19:04 | 19:24 | 20:03

e { M Distance between bus stops,”Located at same place Kariyado GebazakuraEnt. | 7:41 | 801 | | | 821 | 856 | 946 | 10:16 | | | 11:16 | 11:46 | 11:46 | 1216 | | | 13:16 13:46 | 1416 | | | 15:16 | 15:46 | 1546 | 16:16 16:46 | 18:06 | 18:36 | 19:11 | 1931 | 20:10

Mt. Nokogiridake Shiraito no Taki Waterfall Ent. 743 | 803 | 8&10 | 823 | 8:58 | 9:48 | 10:18 | 10:40 | 11:18 | 11:48 | 11:48 | 12:18 | 12:40 | 13:18 13:48 | 14:18 | 14:40 | 15:18 | 15:48 | 15:48 | 16:18 16:48 | 18:08 | 18:38 | 19:13 | 19:33 | 20:12

M. Yobikodake A~A'zs i q = . se oy gE . Shiraito no Taki Waterfall | 7:45 | 805 | | | 825 | 9:00 | 950 | 10:220 | | | 11:220 | 11:50 | 11550 | 12:220 | | | 13:20 13:50 | 1420 | 1 | 15:20 | 15:50 | 1550 | 16:20 16:50 | 18:10 | 18:40 | 19:15 | 1935 | 20:14

T ML Ashitaka Point 2 Fujimiso Mae / Kodaki Fuji View Point Inokashira Ent. TR N0 N I O 5 0 O A O B KPS R T I T O A R A L !
Dizumi guc ‘ oy . A-1on the Ma Ashigata 8:12 832 907 | 1 [1027 n27 | 1 [1227 1327 1 1427 1527 | 4 I [1627 1 [18a7 1922
PdAannTemnl a .. ENames of Routes and Bus Stops ) , cont P Lake Tanukiko Ent. 816 ! U1 13 y UL 63 L [1821 1926
pr \_\ Sh!p—fUJl Station - Fujinomiya Stat'lon - Kawaguchiko Sta't'lon - Mt. Fuji Station Route Inokashira Base 317 . 3 . T 1232 . 1 B v 1632 1 1822 19:27
= Fujimiso Mae bus stop (80m/1 min. walk from Lake Shojiko Tatego-hama) Jinba no Taki Waterfall Ent. 821 | g, [ %, [ V1236 | g i %, i L[ 1636 I [ 1826 19:31
N - Narusawa/Lake Shojiko/Lake Motosuko sightseeing bus "BLUE LINE” Inokashi 8:26 |\ rice 4 MRSt 4 V1241 | s i W RSt 4 I | 1641 L[ 1828 1933
&Y I ; - - Lake Tanukiko Base s 9:59 R 11:59 | 11:59 S 13:59 e 1559 | 15:59 16:59
o M. Ashitaka Kodaki Fuji View Point bus stop (80m/1 min. walk from Lake Shojiko Tatego-hama) = : : : : : : - o =
i / 11875 HDi b b L d | Kyukamura Fuji 10:05 12:05 | 12:05 14:05 16:05 | 16:05 17:05 a-, FujinomiyaiSta.,
osnataisats S istance between bus stops,”Located at same place St Mt, FujiSta.
f#’ £ .o . . . .o . . .o . . .o
pamas Inbound Kyukamura Fuji — Shiraito no Taki Waterfall = Fujisan World Heritage Center,Shizuoka — Fujinomiya Sta. — Shin-Fuji Sta.
~ -2 Point 3 Lake Motosuko Tourist Information Center / Lake Motosuko Biis Service Symbols 2 a2~ 2 2 2 A | 2 [ a A [ & [ A A [~ [ a A | A A A

Destination

Fujinomiyata. FujinomiyaSta. FujnomiyaSta. FujnomiyaSta. FujnomiyaSta. FujinomiyaSta. FujnomiyaSta. ~FujinomiyaSta. Shin-FujiSta. FujinomiyaSta, FujnomiyaSta. FujinomiyaSta. Fujinomiya ta.

WfordHeiage

FujinomiyaSta.  Shin-FujiSta. FujnomiyaSta. Shin-FujiSta, FujnomiyaSta. FujnomiyaSta. FujnomiyaSta. Shin-FujiSta. FujinomiyaSta, FujiomiyaSta. FujnomiyaSta. FujnomiyaSta. Shin-FujiSta. FujinomiyaSta, FujinomiyaSta. FujinomiyaSta, Shin-FujiSta. FujinomiyaSta.

s HMNames of Routes and Bus Stops A-Ton the Map T o —
NUmazu  shin-fyji Station - Fujinomiya Station - Kawaguchiko Station - Mt. Fuji Station Route Kyukamura Fuji ! 10:10 12:15 14115 | 1415 16:15 | 16:15 | 17:10
{ Hrltslélma Narusawa/Lake Shojiko/Lake Motosuko sightseeing bus "BLUE LINE” Lake Tanukiko Base g M Fijista, | 10:14 M Fijista, | _12:19 14:19 | 1419 Mt Fjist. 16:19 | 16:19 | 17:14 M FiSte.
3 - Motosuko Tourist Information Center bus stop (10m/1 min. walk from Lake Motosuko Tourist Information Center) . s12 e 222 | e | | T Deptue T R 832 | e
Lake Motosuko bus stop (240m/3 min. walk from Lake Motosuko Tourist Information Center) T 16 709 ogg | eauhilo ! taaguilo 3d6 |1 i favaguci I I I T3 | o
HEDistance between bus stops,”Approx. 240m (3 min. walk)* The closest bus Lake Tanukiko Ent. 6:17 7:12 9:27 0 0 1347 | 4 1 ! ! ! 1837
stop to the Lake Motosuko pleasure cruiser "Mogrun " is Motosuko. Ashigata 6:22 7:17 837 | 912 9:32 { 10:32 11:32 { 13:32 | 13:52 l ! 14:52 15:32 { { { 18:42
Inokashira Ent. d l { ) d 10:09 & ) & 12:09 & l l l l l 15:09 l J J ) d 19:09
) . . o . ) ) Shiraito no Taki Waterfall | 6:00 | 6:30 | 6:30 | 6:55 | 7:25 | 805 | 845 | 9:20 940 | 1 | 1025 | 10:40 11:40 | 1 | 12:30 13:40 | 14:00 | 14:30 | 14:30 | 1500 | | | 15:40 | 16:30 | 16:30 | 17:25 | 18:00 | 18:50 | | | 1947
Point 4 Shiraito-no-Taki Waterfall Ent. / Shiraitotaki Tourist Information Center Mae Shiraito no Taki WaterfallEnt. | 6:01 | 6:31 | 6:31 | 6:56 | 7:26 | 8:06 | 846 | 9:21 9:41 | 10:20 | 10:26 | 10:41 11:41 | 12:20 | 1231 13:41 | 14:01 | 14:31 [ 14:31 [ 15:01 | 15:20 | 15:41 | 16:31 | 16:31 | 17:26 | 18:01 | 18:51 | 19:20 | 19:48
H:‘é.':!l‘%%"’m"”—’\ A-3 Kariyado GebazakuraEnt. | 6:03 | 6:33 | 633 | 658 | 7:28 | 8:08 | 848 | 923 943 | | | 1028 | 10:43 43| 1 | 1233 13:43 | 14:03 | 14:33 | 14:33 [ 1503 | | | 1543 | 16:33 | 16:33 | 17:28 | 18:03 | 1853 | | | 19:50
s BMNames of Routes and Bus Stops on the Map Honmonji Temple Ent. 6:08 | 640 | 6:40 | 7:05 | 735 | 815 | 855 | 9:30 950 | 1 | 1035 | 10:50 1150 [ 4 | 12:40 13:50 | 14:10 | 14:40 | 14:40 | 15100 | | | 15:50 | 16:40 | 16:40 | 17:35 | 18:10 | 19:00 | | | 19:57
‘ S Yatvatiano \agonouraHarbor Shin-fuji Station - Fuj]nomiya Station - Kawaguchiko Station - Mt. Fuji Station Route Sengentaisha Shrine 6:20 | 6:55 | 6:55 720 | 7:50 | 830 | 9:10 | 945 10:05 { 10:50 | 11:05 12:05 l 12:55 14:05 | 14:25 | 14:55 | 14:55 | 1525 - 16:05 | 16:55 | 16:55 | 17:50 | 18:25 | 19:15 { 20:12
RIS ok i v Shiraito-no-Taki Waterfall Ent. bus stop (850m/11 min. walk from Shiraito-no-Taki WaterFall) LI ] T S ST S R ST S 2 S v L1es8 v L ) v 12ssy L N SR S - RSS2 2 B R
.. X . . . . Mt.Fuji World Heritage Center Shizuoka | | | | | | | { 9:55 { 10:39 { { 11:55 { 12:39 { 13:55 | | | 14:55 | 15:39 | | 16:55 { { { 19:39 {
° Fujinomiya Station - Shiraito-no-Taki Waterfall - Kyukamura Fuji Route Fujinomiya Sta. 625 | 700 | 7:00 | 7:25 | 7:55 | 35| 9:15 | 950 | 10:00 | 10:10 | 10:43 | 10:55 | 11:10 | 12:00 | 12:10 | 12:43 | 13:00 | 1400 | 14:10 | 14:30 | 15:00 | 15:00 | 15:30 | 15:43 | 16:10 | 17:00 | 17:00 | 17:55 | 18:30 | 19:20 | 19:43 | 20:17
I n fo r m at l O n a bo u t b u s Sto p S Shiraitotaki Tourist Information Center Mae bus stop Shin-Fuji Sta. 10:30 11:15 12:30 13:15 14:30 15:30 16:15 17:30 20:15

(680m/9 min. walk from Shiraito-no-Taki Waterfall)
M Distance between bus stops,”Approx. 300m (4 min. walk)

[Bus Service Symbols]

A —No operation on weekends and holidays and between Aug. 16th - Dec. 29th - Jan. 3rd

/A\—Operates on weekends and holidays and between Aug. 16th - Dec. 29th - Jan. 3rd

Kawaguchiko Station 0 a Statio
[ — Point 5 Sengentaisha Shrine / Wakutamanoike  [RFTTRRIA C'W S'ghtsee'”g bus "Goriki-kun" M Fujinomiya Sta. - Taisekiji Temple Ent. - Kamijo Route Bus Departure schedule

Fujinomiya-
fujikyu Hotel

World Heitage Sites of Fujnomiya Clty

BMNames of Routes and Bus Stops A-4on the Map
Fujinomiya Station - Shiraito-no-Taki Waterfall - Kyukamura Fuji Route
Sengentaisha bus stop (300m/4 min. walk from Fujisan Hongu Sengen Taisha Shrine)
Manno-Awakura Circle Route Bus/Awakura-Manno Circle Route Bus

Around the
World Heritage

You can ride using the Mt.

Fuji West Side

Excursion Bus Ticket

=
@9
()
S
)
D]
1O
)
=h
=
&
@

Outbound Fujinomiya Sta. — Aoki Daira Central Park - Taisekiji Temple Ent. = Kamijo  Inbound Kamijo — Taisekiji Temple — Aoki Daira Central Park - Fujinomiya Sta.

Bus Service Symbols
Destination

Kamijo Kamijo Kamijo

Kamijo Kamijo Kamijo Kamijo Kamijo Kamijo

Bus Service Symbols
Destination

Fujinomiya ta. FujinomiyaSta. Fujinomiya Sta.”Fujnomiya Sta. FujinomiyaSta, FujinomiyaSta. FujinomiyaSta. Fujinomiya Sta, Fujinomiya Sta,

[Bus Service Symbols]

A —No operation on weekends and holidays and between Aug. 13th - Aug. 16th, Dec. 29th - Jan. 3rd

FE_ET — Wakutamanoike bus stop (200m/3 min. walk from Fujisan Hongu Sengen Taisha Shrine) S t f —— h
D e o Pt Shin—fuji Station - Fujinomiya Station - Kawaguchiko Station - Mt. Fuji Station Route | es 0 All day pass ¥2,230 Fu;monluya St‘a. 9:20 | 10:45 | 11:55 | 13:20 | 14:25 | 15:20 | 16:25 | 17:30 | 18:45 : If-amuo 6:40 7:05 | 850 | 10:01 | 11:26 | 12:36 | 14:03 | 15:08 | 16:03
Counter / \ Wakutamanoike bus stop (200m /3 min. walk from Fujisan Hongu Sengen Taisha Shrine) Fuj|n0m|ya C| ty G on un mm?} E:)gresef gnrlyC ﬁi,loé)(:eAnh)ergeoa?lgoglrsee gr:y ¥1500 ffngentmsha Shrsme ziz 13:48 1;:;8 1;:;2 14:;8 15:;2 12::8 17:;2 12:48 :a:(sekul Tr:eple Ent ::43 7:02 2:53 1(;:3; 11::: 1;:33 14:03 15:11 1::0(6)
\ —3 — o \ - 7 Nishi-fujinomiya Sta. g 10:51 | 12:01 | 13: 14:31 | 15: 16:31 | 17: 18:51 akagami Nanjo Ent. :47 71 :57 | 10: 11 12:4. 14:1 15:15 | 16:1
] . e [ — — o g M Distance between bus stops,Approx. 400m (5 min. walk) Saturdays, Sundays, and national holidays : 2T ]
Fujikyu Railway ;t;ﬂi;é\:laguchlko "’Cibo/x :u,,m,,,,ya Tod [ et JR '!'okaldt_)_ Shlnkanser] § L Film Ent. 9:30 | 10:55 | 12:05 | 13:30 | 14:35 | 15:30 | 16:35 | 17:40 | 18:55 AokiDaira Central Park |  6:53 7:18 | 9:03 | 10:14 | 11:39 | 12:49 | 14:16 | 15221 | 16:16
Kawaguchiko Sta. [l sl SR ST R Fuinoniyz g, North ety Shinfuil Sta. &t L u Afternoon Course only (uator: 4 hours 10 min) Tomigaoka | 9:35 | 11:00 | 12:10 | 13:35 | 1440 [ 1535 | 1640 | 17:45 | 19:00 Tomigaoka | 7:03 | 7:26 | 911 | 1022 | 1147 | 12557 | 1424 | 1529 | 1624
Exit / = ) sH=ge Nz ) Aoki Daira Central Park |  9:45 | 11:10 | 12:20 | 13:45 | 14:50 | 15:45 | 16:52 | 17:57 | 19:12 Film Ent. 7:07 7:30 | 9:15 | 10:26 | 11:51 | 13:01 | 14:28 | 15:33 | 16:28
! . . . . . . o i " R - IS ) L 4 s SESEe s — ————
n Narusawa/LakeIShOJ.lko/Lak.e Motos”uko swghtsﬂeemg bus "BLUE LINE “ Fujinomiya Station - Shiraito-no Tak\. Waterfall ﬂ Manno-Awakura Cicle Raute Bus ﬂ Shin-fuji St.atlon Euunomlya ?tat\or.w ‘-E 5 Ll ER= s g »n SakagamiNanjoEnt, | 9:51 | 11:16 | 12:26 | 13:51 | 14:56 | 15:51 | 16:56 | 18:02 | 19:16 Nishi-fujinomiya Sta. | 7:12 7:35 920 | 10:31 | 11:56 | 13:06 | 14:33 | 15:38 | 16:33
‘Lake Kawaguchiko sightseeing bus "RED LINE Kyukamura Fuii Route(Bound for Shinfuji Station) |3 Avakuraemo Crce Rovte Bus Kawaguchiko Station - Mt. Fuji Station Route = S SE=SRZ2 —“= S — " -
. Lo ) . X § s [l Fuinori e g = =B =RG =R = Taisekiji Tmeple Ent. | 9:56 | 11:21 | 12:31 | 13:56 | 15:01 | 15:56 | 17:01 | 18:07 | 19:21 Sengentaisha Shrine |  7:17 7:40 9:25 | 10:36 | 12:01 | 13:11 | 14:38 | 15:43 | 16:38
Lake Saiko sightseeing bus "GREEN LINE Shinfj Station - Funomiya Station - Kawaguchiko Staton - Mt Fu Station Fujinomiya Station Shin-Fuiji Sta.-Fujinomiya Station - 5 sSh=0- =g 5 A PP
I shiniuii Station - Fujinomiya Station - Kawaguchiko Station - Mit. Fuil Station Route Route(Bound for Mt Fui Staton via Kawaguchico Staton) Taisekii Temple Ent, - o : " g £ E=Re =0= £ Kamijo 10:01 | 11:26 | 12:36 | 14:01 | 15:06 | 16:01 | 17:08 | 18:16 | 19:28 Fujinomiya Sta. | 7:25 746 | 9:31 | 10:42 | 12:07 | 13:17 | 14:44 | 15:49 | 16:44
3 " " ; Shiraito-no-Taki Waterfall Ent. - Kyukamura Fuji Route = SHESS = =
Fuinomiya Station - Shiraito-no-Taki Waterfal - Kyukemura Fuji Route Kamijo Route = = ZR=ERS Zl= =
“Gordkun', 3 sightseging bus tour which takes you around the = u. " B =




